
Pos 

 

GTS2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

GTS3 
1 

 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 

 

Super Touring 4 
1 
2 

 

Super Touring 5 
1 

 

Super Touring 6 
1 
2 

No. 

9 
74 
70 

136 

823 

38 
724 

99 

546 
608 

20 

88 
25 

Name 

Dale Laushman 
Brad Kettler 
Douglas Fair 
Frank Jacobs 

Lisa Hunsicker 

Daniel Williams 
Maximilian Opalski 
Adam Penrod 

William Sundeen 
Jeremy Butcher 

Graham Baker 

Erik Nemnich 
Doug Kinde 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 

13 

13 
13 
12 

13 
13 

12 

13 
12 

Best Tm 

1:39.712 
1:39.684 
1:42.486 
1:43.249 

1:41.824 

1:43.609 
1:43.900 
1:48.004 

1:39.270 
1:44.637 

1:49.671 

1:43.684 
1:48.271 

Gap 

0.573 
42.514 

7.344 

6.014 
1 Lap 

1:19.526 

1 Lap 

 

BMW E36 M3 
BMW M3 
BMW 325 
BMW M3 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

BMW 330Ci 
Ford Mustang 

Allison Legacy 

Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 

Points 

100 
90 
85 
80 

100 

100 
90 
85 

100 
90 

100 

100 
90 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:43.684) for Super Touring 6 by Erik Nemnich. 
New Track Record (1:43.997) for Spec Miata by Daniel Williams. 

Printed: 8/28/2021 4:56:28 PM 

Chief of Timing: David Wright 

Race Director: Jeremy Butcher 

Event Director: Dona Lane 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

Margin of Victory 

3.353 

Avg. Speed 

78.356 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.270 

Best Speed 

79.782 

Best Lap by 

546 - William Sundeen 

 

NASA CR - Nebraska State Fair Grand Prix 

Lightning 

Race #1 

Race started at 12:56:32 

MPH 2.200 miles 

8/28/2021 12:45 


